



Goa University

Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206
Tel : +91-8669609018
Email : sports@unigoa.ac.in
Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

(Accredited by NAAC)

PRESS NOTE

Goa University Kabaddi Men Selection for West Zone Inter University

Goa University will conduct a selection trial in **Kabaddi for Men** on **Monday**, **23rd October**, **2023 at 1.00 p.m.** Students interested in attending the trials may report at Silver Jubilee Hall, Goa University along with college identity card, Aadhar Card, Birth Certificate and playing kit. (Selections will be held on the Kabaddi Mat).

The West Zone Inter University Kabaddi Championship for Men is scheduled at Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore from 04/11/2023 to 08/11/2023.

(Mr. Balachandra B. Jadar) Asst. Director of Phy. Edn. & Sports, Goa University